State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictSecGalen CaseyJacLuVerne, Iowa 50560Alg

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Monday, December 9, 2019 – Special Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Discussion/Approval of Agenda Phone Conference with Northwest Iowa Care Connections

Tuesday, December 10, 2019 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion Discussion with Secondary Road Foreman

8:30 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Veteran Affairs Commissioners and Oaths of Office
- Discussion/Decision Amend the Date and Time that we set for the FY 2019/2020 Budget Amendment Hearing
- Discussion/Decision County Social Services FY 19-20 Special Allocation Request
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Text Messages for Security Issues and approval of the forms For opting in/out of this system
- Discussion/Decision Grant Permission to Groom Snowmobile Trails in Kossuth County to Kossuth County Drift Skippers and Lakota Sno-Eagles Snowmobile Clubs
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

9:45 A.M. Drainage

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Request from Landowner for Voluntary Annexation in DD #72 N $\frac{1}{2}$ of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$ of Section 33 Burt Township
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County Web-Site <u>www.co.kossuth.ia.us</u> 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.